	Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO.	
	41st s	Sheet No3
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.		P.S.C. No. 1
	40th	Sheet No. 3
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE	
APPLICABLE		
In all territory served by Company	•	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE		
For all residential and commercial	purposes.	
RATES		(I)
First 1,000 Cu. Ft.		\$6.728 Per MCF
All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.		5.928 Per MCF
MINIMUM BILL		
	naod	
Shall be \$6.00 for which 0 MCF is	useu.	
DELAYED PAYMENT		
10% penalty added 10 days after bi delinquent bills.	lling on all	
(INCREASE)	HECKED	,
	lic Service Commission	
	SEP 22 1981	
by	Skedmond	
	TATES AND TARIFFS	
DATE OF ISSUE August 27, 1981 DATE	TE EFFECTIVE SI	EPTEMBER 1, 1981
SSUED BY Estil Bonham Ti	ITLE PRESIDENT	
SSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVIO	CE COMMISSION OF	F KENTHCKY TN
	st 26, 1981 .	ALIMITOTAL TIN

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED

Form For Filing Rate Schedule

	P.S.C. NO. 1
MUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	39th Sheet No. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1
	38th Sheet No. 3
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
APPLICABLE	
In all territory served by Compa	any.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	
For all residential and commerci	lal purposes.
RATES	(D)
First 1,000 Cu. Ft.	\$5.993 Per MCF
All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.	5.193 Per MCF
MINIMUM BILL	
Shall be \$6.00 for which 0 MCF i	is used.
DELAYED PAYMENT	
10% penalty added 10 days after delinquent bills.	billing on all
(DECREASE)	CHECKED Public Service Commission
	JUN I 7 1981
	by & Rechmond RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE June 1, 1981	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1981
ISSUED BY Estil B. Browliam	TITLE President
Name of Officer	220240110
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Ky., i

Case No. __7897-A _____ Dated May 21, 1981.

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED

Community, Town or City

Form For Filing Rate Schedules

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. No. 1
	38th Sheet No. 3
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	37th Sheet No. 3
CLASSIFICATION OF SER	VICE
APPLICABLE	
In all territory served by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	
For all residential and commercial pur	poses.
Rates	(I)
First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less	\$6.00
All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.	5.20 Per MCF
MINIMUM BILL	~ 4
Shall be \$6.00 for which 1 or less is	used.
DELAYED PAYMENT	
10% penalty added 10 days after billin delinquent bills.	g on all
(INCREASE)	
CHEC Public Service	
MAY 2	0 1981
by S lies	mons
RATES AND	TARIFTS
DATE OF ISSUE May 6, 1981 DATE EFFE	CTIVE April X, 1981
ISSUED BY Estel B. Brankers TITLE	President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 7897 Dated April 23, 198	Service Commission of Ky., ir

P.S.C. No	SHEET NO3 S.C. NO1
36th CANCELLING P.	SHEET NO3 S.C. NO1
30th	
	SHEET NO. 3
	Rate Per Unit
у.	
l purposes.	
	(D)
	\$5.329 Per MCF 4.515 Per MCF
ised.	
	1
illing on all	8
CHECKED	
iblic Service Commission	
MAY 1 8 1981	
RATES AND TARIFFS	
	l purposes. ised. illing on all CHECKED blic Service Commission MAY 1 8 1981

Case No. _______ Dated __April 13, 1981.

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AR Community,	Town or City
	P.S.C. NO	1
	34th	SHEET NO. 3
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S	.c. No. 1
	35th	SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE		
In all territory served by Company.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE		
For all residential and commercial	purposes.	
RATES		(INCREASE)
First 1 MCF Per Month All Over 1 MCF Per Month		\$5.265 Per N 4.451 Per A
MINIMUM BILL		
Shall be \$5.00 for which 0 MCF is u	ised.	
<u>DELAYED PAYMENT</u>		
10% penalty added 10 days after bil bills.	ling on all delinquent	
	TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	CHECKED Public Service Commission	
	MAR 3 0 1981	
	by Bleshnonel RATES AND TARIFFS	
	ANTES AND IAMES	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 7521-F Gated Pahrusry 27 1991

orm for filing Rate Echedules		E AREA SERVED ty, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.	
		SHEET NO. 3
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANGELLING	P.S.C. NO. 1
me of Tesuing Corpora	_34th	SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
		RATE
		PER UNIT
APPLICABLE	- 10 miles	
In all territory served by Company.	Total Section 1999	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE		
For all residential and commercial p	urposes.	
RATES		(DECREASE
First 1 MCF Per Month All Over 1 MCF Per Month		\$5.019 Per 4.205 Per
MINIMUM BILL		
Shall be \$5.00 for which 0 MCF is us	ed.	
DELAYED: PAYMENT		
10% penalty added 10 days after bill bills.	ing on all delinqu	ent -
	CHECKEE	
	Public Service Commissio	" 10
	MAR 5 0 1981	
	RATES AND TARIFFS	
가도 못하게 맞았다면서 그렇게 그래요? 하는 가는 그릇을 하는 이렇게 되는 것도 그렇게 그래를 하는 하는 사람이 없고 생물을 가게 하는 것도 하는 것 같다.		경우하는 사람이 되지 않는데 되는데 얼마를 하는데 하다.

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case St. 7521-D Gated February 27, 1981

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, To	wn or City
	E.R.C. No.	_
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	3,2,1d Sh	-
lame of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling E.R.C	
	33r.d 's	heet No. 3
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
•		1
APPLICABLE		
In all territory served by Company.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE		
For all residential and commercial purpo	oses.	
RATES		(INCREASE)
First 1 MCF per Month All Over 1 MCF per Month	=	\$5.02 Per MCF 4.206 Per MCF
MINIMUM BILL		
Shall be \$5.00 for which 0 MCF is used.		
DELAYED PAYMENT		
10% penalty added 10 days after billing delinquent bills.	on all	4
		110
Ene	CONTROL OF THE D proving Regulatory Commission	CO
	00T ± \$ 1980	
by	& Kestmonol	
	MATES AND TARGETS	<u> </u>
DATE OF ISSUE Sept. 12, 1980 DATE EFFEC		80
ISSUED BY Established TITLE Name of Officer	Vice-President	
ssued by authority of an Order of the Energy of Case No. 7521-B DATED Septemb	gy Regulatory Commer 5, 1980 .	nission of Ky.,